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23rd September 2024  
 
Dear Parent/Carer 
 

To continue to grow and celebrate our home-school links, we would like to invite you to ‘Come Dine With 
Us’. We are pleased to offer you the opportunity to come and join your child for a delicious school lunch. 
With this invitation, we are hoping to give you another little ‘taste’ of what life is like at St George’s.  
 
Due to the size of our hall, we are only able to invite one member of a child’s 
family each visit.  If you would like to preview the menu, this can be found on 
SchoolGrid. Lynne (our school cook) leads a very talented team of kitchen staff 
who secured the highest food hygiene rating. 
 
Lunches will be charged at £3.50 per adult meal including dessert; we ask that 
this is brought into school as cash before the day of your meal. 
 
Dates for our ‘Come Dine With Us’ are as follows: 
 

Autumn Term  Class 

Wednesday 9th October Haughmond 

Wednesday 16th October Wrekin 

Wednesday 23rd October Lawley 

Wednesday 13th November Corndon 

Wednesday 20th November Stiperstones 

Wednesday 4th December Ercall 

Spring Term  Class 

Wednesday 5th February Ragleth 

Wednesday 5th March Caradoc 

Wednesday 19th March Llanymynech 

Wednesday 2nd April Clee 

Summer Term  Class 

Wednesday 11th June Willstone 

Wednesday 25th June Wenlock 

 
We look forward to seeing you during these lunch times. Please look out for the email which will be sent 
ahead of each class invite.  
 
Yours faithfully 

 
Mrs K Lee 
Headteacher 
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